STATE OF ARKANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES

State Clearinghouse

Post Office Box 8031
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203
Phone (501) 682-1074 Fax (501) 682-5206
DFA Web Site—http://www.state.ar.us/dfa/

MEMORANDUM

TO:	PROJECT NOTIFICATION REVIEW PARTICIPANT	
FROM:	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	
SUBJECT:	REQUEST TO REVIEW APPLICATION	
DATE:	FEBRUARY 26, 2021	
	sting reflects applications that were received by the State Clearinghouse during the period re available for review and comment within the next 30 days.	
application's co apply for funds	ntains an assigned identification number, the project title and a brief description of the ontent. The use of the abbreviation (NOI) in parenthesis indicates a "Notification of Intent" and is not a complete application. In most cases, the (NOI) will only be the 424 cover shee a complete application will normally be forthcoming 30 days later.	
Environmental Notification and comments, show period. Under c	formally review any item listed, please indicate by placing the number assigned (i.e. AR#; Impact Statement; Public Notice) in the space provided below. In accordance with the Project Review System, anyone who makes a request to review an application must return their all there be any, along with the application to the State Clearinghouse within the specified ertain circumstances, the reviewer may request an extension of time for review and comme cannot exceed 30 days.	time
Identifier Num	nber Applicant	
(Name)		
(Address)	(City) (State) (ZIP Code)	
(Telephone Numb	per)	

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

PROJECT NOTIFICATION REVIEW SYSTEM

STATE OF ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES P.O. BOX 8031 LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72203

PROJECT ACTIVITY REPORT FEBRUARY 26, 2021

The State Clearinghouse, Single Point of Contact is in receipt of the Projects listed below for Federal Aid pursuant to the State of Arkansas Project Notification and Review System during the week of February 15, 2021 through February 19, 2021.

AR 210219-018 UAMS

Description: UAMS Fostering Informed and Responsive Systems for Trauma in Early Care and Education

(FIRST:ECE) Network

National Child Traumatic Stress Initiative

Cost: \$3,000,000

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Health & Human Services

Impact: Statewide

Contact Person: Inna Hemphill (501) 603-1895